Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0515042 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 9/2/2021 3:23:55 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: KNOTT COUNTY EXTENSION FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0515042 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/30/2001 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 9/2/2021 3:23:55 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O. BOX 462 149 PARKS BRANCH RD HINDMAN, KY 41822

Registered Agent Name/Address

DORA CENTERS KNOTT COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE P.O. BOX 462 149 PARKS BRANCH ROAD HINDMAN, KY 41822

Current Officers

President Dean B CRAFT 29 CRAFT LANE; HINDMAN KY 41822
Secretary Jody Sims 3670 Hwy 550 E Garner, KY 41817
Treasurer John C Calhoun PO BOX 323 HINDMAN KY 41822
Vice President Jason Slone PO Box 188 Mallie, KY 41836

Directors

Director Jeff Dobson PO BOX 505 HINDMAN KY 41822
Director Adam Craft 101 Pridemore Lane, Hindman, KY 41822
Director Bernice Amburgey 250 Hale Cemetery Rd Mallie KY 41836
Director Zack Sandlin 25 Emerald Drive Hindman KY 41822

Signatures

Signature Dora Centers

Title Knott Co Extension Agent Fiscal Contact